# OP \$40.00 8726569

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melissae LLC		06/01/2017	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Elysium Honey Company, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 119	
City:	Batesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22924	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87265691	ELYSIUM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4349775109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pca@lplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Asplin
Address Line 1: 530 East Main Street

Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Asplin
SIGNATURE:	/patrick asplin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Amendment issued by SCC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0297

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 1, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Elysium Honey Company, LLC (formerly known as Melissae LLC )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 1, 2017.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner

17-05-17-6068 LLAACPT CIS0336

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006117 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 07/28/2017